
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                          Colby High School
                                          Colby, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1688  Eli Boppart              Jr  Mauston                      16:10.6  5:13  i 
      2    2 1708  Joe Sullivan             Sr  Medford Area                 16:47.6  5:25  i 
      3    3 1677  Owen Clark               So  Lakeland Union               16:52.5  5:26  i 
      4    4 1769  Brennan Garbers          So  West Salem                   16:57.4  5:28  t 
      5    5 1706  Tanner Hraby             So  Medford Area                 17:04.9  5:30  i 
      6    6 1676  Ashton Bremer            Fr  Lakeland Union               17:15.8  5:34  i 
      7    7 1620  Jose Monroy              Sr  Arcadia                      17:18.6  5:35    
      8    8 1770  Dawson Gronemus          Jr  West Salem                   17:23.4  5:36  t 
      9      1745  Taytor Lowry             Sr  Neillsville                  17:23.4  5:36    
     10    9 1734  Cooper Szekeress         Sr  Mosinee                      17:31.1  5:39    
     11   10 1694  Tyler Schwartz           So  Mauston                      17:34.6  5:40    
     12   11 1652  Sam Ruiter               Jr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     17:44.9  5:43  t 
     13   12 1611  Cody Riechers            Sr  Altoona                      17:45.7  5:44    
     14   13 1771  Vincent Schwarz          Sr  West Salem                   17:50.7  5:45  t 
     15   14 1646  Ethan Burmeister         Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     17:50.8  5:45  t 
     16   15 1607  Ayden Darnell            Jr  Altoona                      17:51.4  5:45    
     17   16 1772  Blaine Wheeler           Sr  West Salem                   17:51.8  5:45  t 
     18   17 1716  David Golisch            Sr  Merrill                      17:54.3  5:46    
     19   18 1718  Callen Hoeppner          Sr  Merrill                      18:03.9  5:49    
     20   19 1648  Carter Gold              Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:08.4  5:51  t 
     21   20 1773  Max Wolf                 Sr  West Salem                   18:10.0  5:51  t 
     22   21 1637  Talon Severson           Sr  Colby/Abbotsford             18:14.6  5:53    
     23   22 1755  Owen Dickrell            So  Tomahawk                     18:17.4  5:54    
     24   23 1650  Lance Jumbeck            Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:20.4  5:55  t 
     25   24 1608  Levi Day                 So  Altoona                      18:22.6  5:55    
     26   25 1767  Drew Anderson            Fr  West Salem                   18:23.4  5:56  t 
     27   26 1610  Joey Ludy                So  Altoona                      18:23.4  5:56    
     28   27 1647  Xander Burmeister        So  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:24.4  5:56  t 
     29   28 1618  Cole Lockington          So  Arcadia                      18:28.1  5:57    
     30   29 1768  Philip Gabrielsen        Fr  West Salem                   18:29.2  5:58  t 
     31   30 1649  Collin Handke            Jr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:29.6  5:58  t 
     32   31 1756  Presley Gutbrod          So  Tomahawk                     18:30.2  5:58    
     33   32 1758  Sam Zastrow              Fr  Tomahawk                     18:30.4  5:58    
     34   33 1759  Arden Ziert              Sr  Tomahawk                     18:30.5  5:58    
     35   34 1689  Josh Ellerman            Fr  Mauston                      18:32.2  5:58    
     36   35 1704  Logan Gubser             So  Medford Area                 18:33.6  5:59    
     37   36 1692  Owen Hallwood            Fr  Mauston                      18:34.0  5:59    
     38   37 1651  Oliver Marley            Fr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:37.7  6:00  t 
     39   38 1754  Brett Borchardt          So  Tomahawk                     18:41.1  6:01    
     40   39 1666  Roman Westrich           Jr  La Crosse Logan              18:44.1  6:02    
     41   40 1612  Carlos Wollmer           Sr  Altoona                      18:47.0  6:03    
     42   41 1679  Zach Kline               So  Lakeland Union               18:50.6  6:04    
     43   42 1634  Sergio Camargo           Sr  Colby/Abbotsford             18:52.1  6:05    
     44   43 1786  Luke Sampson             So  Wisconsin Dells              18:52.3  6:05    
     45   44 1691  Eli Hallwood             So  Mauston                      18:54.0  6:05    
     46   45 1690  Drake Gosda              So  Mauston                      19:03.4  6:08    
     47   46 1693  Joseph Hammer            Jr  Mauston                      19:06.2  6:09    
     48   47 1609  Mason Hoepner            So  Altoona                      19:11.9  6:11    
     49   48 1784  John Leger               Jr  Wisconsin Dells              19:14.6  6:12    
     50   49 1635  Matthew Mateer           Sr  Colby/Abbotsford             19:16.3  6:13    
     51      1742  Will Drinka              Fr  Neillsville                  19:16.5  6:13    
     52   50 1720  Henry Reimann            Sr  Merrill                      19:17.9  6:13    
     53   51 1783  Damian Funmaker          Jr  Wisconsin Dells              19:18.0  6:13    
     54      1744  Landon Kummer            So  Neillsville                  19:18.1  6:13    
     55   52 1632  Max Adams                So  Colby/Abbotsford             19:18.8  6:13    
     56   53 1628  Leander Cornelius        Fr  Black River Falls            19:22.0  6:14    
     57   54 1785  Jaxon Pettit             Jr  Wisconsin Dells              19:25.2  6:16    
     58   55 1617  Nestor Badillo           So  Arcadia                      19:30.7  6:17    
     59   56 1703  Josh Clark               Jr  Medford Area                 19:39.4  6:20    
     60   57 1787  Jaren Ward               Fr  Wisconsin Dells              19:39.4  6:20    
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     61   58 1636  Braylon Schoelzel        Fr  Colby/Abbotsford             19:40.6  6:20    
     62   59 1753  Ty Anthes                Jr  Tomahawk                     19:41.9  6:21    
     63   60 1721  Ian Schuetze             Jr  Merrill                      19:45.9  6:22    
     64   61 1661  Viktor Kattchee          Sr  La Crosse Logan              19:46.1  6:22    
     65   62 1606  Ben Bain                 Jr  Altoona                      19:52.5  6:24    
     66   63 1680  Connor Simpson           Jr  Lakeland Union               19:54.9  6:25    
     67   64 1631  Brad Wensel              So  Black River Falls            19:55.4  6:25    
     68   65 1707  Nick Steliga             So  Medford Area                 19:56.1  6:25    
     69   66 1621  Peyton Nelson            So  Arcadia                      19:57.6  6:26    
     70   67 1638  Richard Streveler        Sr  Colby/Abbotsford             19:57.9  6:26    
     71   68 1633  Bryan Camargo            Fr  Colby/Abbotsford             20:00.6  6:27    
     72   69 1757  Jacob Towle              Jr  Tomahawk                     20:00.9  6:27    
     73   70 1719  Kayoda Raddatz           Sr  Merrill                      20:03.1  6:28    
     74   71 1705  Stephen Hraby            Jr  Medford Area                 20:03.5  6:28    
     75   72 1663  Ben Lenz                 Jr  La Crosse Logan              20:04.4  6:28    
     76   73 1781  Tye Barney               Fr  Wisconsin Dells              20:06.4  6:29    
     77   74 1664  Daniel Lenz              Fr  La Crosse Logan              20:07.7  6:29    
     78   75 1660  Joseph Duffrin           So  La Crosse Logan              20:13.4  6:31    
     79   76 1665  Chris McGaff             Jr  La Crosse Logan              20:18.2  6:33    
     80   77 1616  Ivan Aguilar             Jr  Arcadia                      20:18.8  6:33    
     81   78 1782  Austin Cunningham        Jr  Wisconsin Dells              20:25.2  6:35    
     82   79 1733  Garrett Shupe            So  Mosinee                      20:27.4  6:36    
     83   80 1629  Logan Green              Fr  Black River Falls            20:36.8  6:39    
     84   81 1722  Kaden Schwandt           So  Merrill                      20:53.8  6:44    
     85   82 1717  Elliott Hanson           Jr  Merrill                      20:56.5  6:45    
     86      1596  Joseph Bokota            Jr  Adams-Friendship             20:59.2  6:46    
     87   83 1731  Jack Hohenstein          So  Mosinee                      20:59.7  6:46    
     88   84 1630  Garrett Tande            Fr  Black River Falls            21:06.6  6:48    
     89   85 1662  Lars Keibel              Jr  La Crosse Logan              21:06.7  6:48    
     90   86 1675  Will Beede-Morgan        Sr  Lakeland Union               21:14.8  6:51    
     91   87 1626  Ryder Brown              Jr  Black River Falls            21:41.0  6:59    
     92   88 1619  Andy Monroy              Fr  Arcadia                      21:50.5  7:02    
     93   89 1702  Lucas Borman             Jr  Medford Area                 21:54.7  7:04    
     94   90 1625  Collin Berra             So  Black River Falls            21:55.2  7:04    
     95   91 1622  Myers Sawyer             Jr  Arcadia                      21:55.3  7:04    
     96      1598  Andrew Vandergalien      So  Adams-Friendship             21:59.5  7:05    
     97   92 1674  James Albee              Sr  Lakeland Union               22:01.1  7:06    
     98   93 1678  Atilla Gyuro             Fr  Lakeland Union               22:20.7  7:12    
     99   94 1735  Jimmy Ullenbrauck        Sr  Mosinee                      22:30.9  7:15    
    100   95 1627  Noah Charles             Fr  Black River Falls            22:32.3  7:16    
    101   96 1732  Mike Reed                So  Mosinee                      27:21.0  8:49    
    102   97 1730  Michael Barber           Fr  Mosinee                      33:16.6 10:43    
    103      1743  Mark Jorgensen           So  Neillsville                  34:11.4 11:01    
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       1.    61  West Salem                                 (17:38.7  88:13.3 1:12.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Brennan Garbers           So 16:57.4
       2      8  Dawson Gronemus           Jr 17:23.4
       3     13  Vincent Schwarz           Sr 17:50.7
       4     16  Blaine Wheeler            Sr 17:51.8
       5     20  Max Wolf                  Sr 18:10.0
       6   ( 25) Drew Anderson             Fr 18:23.4
       7   ( 29) Philip Gabrielsen         Fr 18:29.2

       2.    94  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (18:05.8  90:28.9 0:39.5)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Sam Ruiter                Jr 17:44.9
       2     14  Ethan Burmeister          Sr 17:50.8
       3     19  Carter Gold               Sr 18:08.4
       4     23  Lance Jumbeck             Sr 18:20.4
       5     27  Xander Burmeister         So 18:24.4
       6   ( 30) Collin Handke             Jr 18:29.6
       7   ( 37) Oliver Marley             Fr 18:37.7

       3.   117  Altoona                                    (18:14.1  91:10.1 1:01.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Cody Riechers             Sr 17:45.7
       2     15  Ayden Darnell             Jr 17:51.4
       3     24  Levi Day                  So 18:22.6
       4     26  Joey Ludy                 So 18:23.4
       5     40  Carlos Wollmer            Sr 18:47.0
       6   ( 47) Mason Hoepner             So 19:11.9
       7   ( 62) Ben Bain                  Jr 19:52.5

       4.   125  Mauston                                    (17:57.1  89:45.4 2:43.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eli Boppart               Jr 16:10.6
       2     10  Tyler Schwartz            So 17:34.6
       3     34  Josh Ellerman             Fr 18:32.2
       4     36  Owen Hallwood             Fr 18:34.0
       5     44  Eli Hallwood              So 18:54.0
       6   ( 45) Drake Gosda               So 19:03.4
       7   ( 46) Joseph Hammer             Jr 19:06.2

       5.   156  Tomahawk                                   (18:30.0  92:29.6 0:23.7)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Owen Dickrell             So 18:17.4
       2     31  Presley Gutbrod           So 18:30.2
       3     32  Sam Zastrow               Fr 18:30.4
       4     33  Arden Ziert               Sr 18:30.5
       5     38  Brett Borchardt           So 18:41.1
       6   ( 59) Ty Anthes                 Jr 19:41.9
       7   ( 69) Jacob Towle               Jr 20:00.9

       6.   163  Medford Area                               (18:24.4  92:01.6 3:08.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Joe Sullivan              Sr 16:47.6
       2      5  Tanner Hraby              So 17:04.9
       3     35  Logan Gubser              So 18:33.6
       4     56  Josh Clark                Jr 19:39.4
       5     65  Nick Steliga              So 19:56.1
       6   ( 71) Stephen Hraby             Jr 20:03.5
       7   ( 89) Lucas Borman              Jr 21:54.7
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       7.   199  Lakeland Union                             (18:49.8  94:08.6 4:22.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Owen Clark                So 16:52.5
       2      6  Ashton Bremer             Fr 17:15.8
       3     41  Zach Kline                So 18:50.6
       4     63  Connor Simpson            Jr 19:54.9
       5     86  Will Beede-Morgan         Sr 21:14.8
       6   ( 92) James Albee               Sr 22:01.1
       7   ( 93) Atilla Gyuro              Fr 22:20.7

       8.   215  Merrill                                    (19:01.1  95:05.1 2:08.8)
     ====================================================
       1     17  David Golisch             Sr 17:54.3
       2     18  Callen Hoeppner           Sr 18:03.9
       3     50  Henry Reimann             Sr 19:17.9
       4     60  Ian Schuetze              Jr 19:45.9
       5     70  Kayoda Raddatz            Sr 20:03.1
       6   ( 81) Kaden Schwandt            So 20:53.8
       7   ( 82) Elliott Hanson            Jr 20:56.5

       9.   222  Colby/Abbotsford                           (19:04.5  95:22.4 1:26.0)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Talon Severson            Sr 18:14.6
       2     42  Sergio Camargo            Sr 18:52.1
       3     49  Matthew Mateer            Sr 19:16.3
       4     52  Max Adams                 So 19:18.8
       5     58  Braylon Schoelzel         Fr 19:40.6
       6   ( 67) Richard Streveler         Sr 19:57.9
       7   ( 68) Bryan Camargo             Fr 20:00.6

      10.   233  Arcadia                                    (19:06.8  95:33.8 3:00.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Jose Monroy               Sr 17:18.6
       2     28  Cole Lockington           So 18:28.1
       3     55  Nestor Badillo            So 19:30.7
       4     66  Peyton Nelson             So 19:57.6
       5     77  Ivan Aguilar              Jr 20:18.8
       6   ( 88) Andy Monroy               Fr 21:50.5
       7   ( 91) Myers Sawyer              Jr 21:55.3

      11.   253  Wisconsin Dells                            (19:17.9  96:29.5 0:47.1)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Luke Sampson              So 18:52.3
       2     48  John Leger                Jr 19:14.6
       3     51  Damian Funmaker           Jr 19:18.0
       4     54  Jaxon Pettit              Jr 19:25.2
       5     57  Jaren Ward                Fr 19:39.4
       6   ( 73) Tye Barney                Fr 20:06.4
       7   ( 78) Austin Cunningham         Jr 20:25.2

      12.   321  La Crosse Logan                            (19:47.2  98:55.7 1:29.3)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Roman Westrich            Jr 18:44.1
       2     61  Viktor Kattchee           Sr 19:46.1
       3     72  Ben Lenz                  Jr 20:04.4
       4     74  Daniel Lenz               Fr 20:07.7
       5     75  Joseph Duffrin            So 20:13.4
       6   ( 76) Chris McGaff              Jr 20:18.2
       7   ( 85) Lars Keibel               Jr 21:06.7
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      13.   361  Mosinee                                    (21:46.1  108:50.1 9:49.9)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Cooper Szekeress          Sr 17:31.1
       2     79  Garrett Shupe             So 20:27.4
       3     83  Jack Hohenstein           So 20:59.7
       4     94  Jimmy Ullenbrauck         Sr 22:30.9
       5     96  Mike Reed                 So 27:21.0
       6   ( 97) Michael Barber            Fr 33:16.6

      14.   368  Black River Falls                          (20:32.4  102:41.8 2:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1     53  Leander Cornelius         Fr 19:22.0
       2     64  Brad Wensel               So 19:55.4
       3     80  Logan Green               Fr 20:36.8
       4     84  Garrett Tande             Fr 21:06.6
       5     87  Ryder Brown               Jr 21:41.0
       6   ( 90) Collin Berra              So 21:55.2
       7   ( 95) Noah Charles              Fr 22:32.3


